

ಬಿಇಎಂಎಲ್ ಲಮಿಟೆಡ್ बीईएमएल लिमिटेड



BEML LIMITED

Schedule 'A' Company under Ministry of Defence, Govt. of India

Defence & Aerospace | Mining & Construction | Rail & Metro

Ref: CS/SE/DIR/154

09.11.2021

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. The BSE Limited Listing Compliance Department Listing Compliance Department P.J. Towers, 26th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra Dalal Street. (East). MUMBAI - 400 001 MUMBAI - 400 051

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub : Change of Director on the Board of M/s. BEML Limited

Ref : Regn. 30 read with Para A(7) of Part A to Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Article 97 of the Articles of Association of the Company, the President of India has appointed Shri Surendra Prasad Yadav, (DIN - 02267582), Joint Secretary (Naval System), Department of Defence Production, Ministry of Defence, as Government Nominee Director on the Board of the Company w.e.f. 08.11.2021 vice Shri Puneet Agarwal, as per the communication received from Government of India.

Shri Surendra Prasad Yadav is qualified B. Tech and M. Tech and a 1996 batch Indian Forest Service (IFoS) Officer of West Bengal cadre. He has previously worked in Department of Forest, Government of West Bengal, in different capacities i.e. Divisional Forest Officer and Chief Conservator of Forest. He also worked as Executive Director in West Bengal Industrial Development Corporation Limited for more than 7 years. Presently, he is working as Joint Secretary (Naval System) in Department of Defence Production, Ministry of Defence, Govt. of India.

Further, Shri Surendra Prasad Yadav is not having any inter-se relationship among the Directors of the Company.

Yours faithfully For BEML LIMITED

Jauxed 00 3/11/21 (S V Ravisekhar Rao)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CC:

Government of India

Ministry of Defence

Department of Defence Production

New Delhi - 110001

Kind Attn.: Shri SK Sinha -Under Secretary (BEML)

